

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Laura Mueller, City Attorney

Council Meeting Date: September 19, 2023

Agenda Item Wording: Approve a donation agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and the

Hays-Caldwell Women's Center.

Applicant: Melissa Rodriguez, Hays-Caldwell Women's Center

Agenda Item Requestor: Laura Mueller, City Attorney

Summary/Background: A donation agreement providing resources in the amount of \$7,000 dollars

for the municipal public purpose of operating and maintaining the Hays-Caldwell Women's Center. This was budgeted in the 2022-2023 budget.

Commission NA

Recommendations:

Recommended Approve Donation agreement **Council Actions:**

Attachments: Donation Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs & the Hays-

Caldwell Women's Center

Next Steps/Schedule: Issue check to Hays-Caldwell Women's Center